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BRSCC
BRSCC LMA Euro Saloon Car Championship Cadwell Park 2.173 Miles
Practice 1 - First Practice 15/07/2006 08:00.
Practice
Pos No. Name Make/Mode CC Laps Best Tm Diff In Lap 2nd Best
1 30 Simon BLANKLEY GHR Hond: 1996 4 1:35.722 - 4 1:36.931
2 7 John HAMMERSLEY Vauxhall C 2000 9 1:39.884 +4.162 8 1:41.160
3 28 Tony SOPER Alfa Rome: 2959 9 1:42.061 +6.339 6 1:42.112
4 91 Peter FELIX MG ZR 1800 7 1:42.374 +6.652 5 1:42.438
5 9 David ROBERTS Rover Tom 1994 9 1:46.097 +10.375 9 1:46.138
6 36 Jason HOLMES Rover Tom 2000 9 1:46.782 +11.060 9 1:46.918
7 57 Jim MEPHAM Renault Mc 1990 9 1:46.986 +11.264 9 1:47.654
8 60 Mark HAMMERSLET Ford Fiest: 1300 8 1:52.485 +16.763 6 1:52.743
9 40 Simon JACKSON VauxhallN 1600 6 1:52.596 +16.874 5 2:03.588
10 69 Tim MORGAN-BARRETT VW Golf G 1781 7 2:02.477 +26.755 6 2:02.515

Printed: 16/07/2006 08:34:17
Chief Timekeeper - Ian Sharp
Clerk of the Course

Sig.

Time

sttish Motorsport Automatic Race Timing (SMART)

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com
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BRSCC
BRSCC LMA Euro Saloon Car Championship

Cadwell Park 2.173 Miles

Practice 1 - First Practice 15/07/2006 08:00. .

Practice
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
1 --—- 9:17:05.716
(30) Simon BLANKLEY 2 1:57.274 +10.492 9:19:02.990
— 3 1:51.982 +5.200 9:20:54.972
1 [ 9:17:04.860 4 1:49.334 +2.552 9:22:44.306
2 1:43.863 +8.141 9:18:48.723 5 1:48.462 +1.680 9:24:32.768
3 1:36.931 +1.209 9:20:25.654 6 1:47.347 +0.565 9:26:20.115
4 1:35.722 - 9:22:01.376 7 1:46.918 +0.136 9:28:07.033
Best Tm: 1:35.722 8 1:48.079 +1.297 9:29:55.112
9 1:46.782 - 9:31:41.894

(7) John HAMMERSLEY

Best Tm: 1:46.782

1 9:17:11.129 (57) Jim MEPHAM
2 1:51.899  +12.015  9:19:03.028 I
3 1:45.926 +6.042 9:20:48.954 1 9:17:30.515
4 1:43.569 +3.685 9:22:32.523 2 2:09.455 +22.469 9:19:39.970
5 1:42.218 +2.334 9:24:14.741 3 1:53.787 +6.801 9:21:33.757
6 1:43.232 +3.348 9:25:57.973 4 1:49.003 +2.017 9:23:22.760
7 1:41.160 +1.276 9:27:39.133 5 1:56.508 +9.522 9:25:19.268
8 1:39.884 ‘ - 9:29:19.017 6 1:50.262 +3.276 9:27:09.530
9 1:51.415 +11.531 9:31:10.432 7 1:49.676 +2.690 9:28:59.206
8 1:47.654 +0.668 9:30:46.860
9 1:46.986 - 9:32:33.846

(28) Tony SOPER

Best Tm: 1:46.986

1 J— 9:17:15.150 (60) Mark HAMMERSLET

2 2:19.810 +37749  9:19:34.960 I

3 1:54.820 +12.759 9:21:29.780 1 9:17:14.977

4 1:42.579 +0.518 9:23:12.359 2 2:04.797 +12.312 9:19:19.774

5 1:44.241 +2.180 9:24:56.600 3 1:59.243 +6.758 9:21:19.017

6  1:42.061 | . 9:26:38.661 4 1:56.108 +3.623 9:23:15.125

7 1:42.112 +0.051 9:28:20.773 5 2:15.516 +23.031 9:25:30.641

8 1:42.552 +0.491 9:30:03.325 6 1:52.485 - 9:27:23.126

9 1:42.619 +0.558 9:31:45.944 7 2:16.873 +24.388 9:29:39.999
8 1:52.743 +0.258 9:31:32.742

(91) Peter FELIX

Best Tm: 1:52.485

(40) Simon JACKSON

1 9:17:23.486
2 1:56.196 +13.822 9:19:19.682 1 9:17:17.510
3 1:44.699 +2.325 9:21:04.381 2:14.809 +22.213 9:19:32.319
4 1:42.438 +0.064 9:22:46.819 p3 3:56.232 +2:03.636 9:23:28.552
5  1:42.374 | . 9:24:29.193 4 2:03.588 +10.992 9:25:32.140

p6 2:57.544 +1:15.170 9:27:26.738 5 1:52.596 - 9:27:24.736
7 1:50.471 +8.097 9:29:17.209 p6 3:22.409 +1:29.813 9:30:47.146

Best Tm: 1:42.374

(9) David ROBERTS

Best Tm: 1:52.596

(69) Tim MORGAN-BARRETT

1 J— 9:17:35.962 1 === 9:17:22.049
2 2:19.850 +33.753 9:19:55.812 2 2:17.758 +15.281 9:19:39.807
3 1:52.562 +6.465 9:21:48.374 3 2:06.975 +4.498 9:21:46.782
4 1:55.030 +8.933 9:23:43.404 4 2:07.752 +5.275 9:23:54.534
5 1:48.819 +2.722 9:25:32.223 5 2:04.435 +1.958 9:25:58.969
6 1:46.765 +0.668 9:27:18.988 6 2:02.477 - 9:28:01.446
7 1:46.138 +0.041 9:29:05.126 7 2:02.515 +0.038 9:30:03.961
8 1:46.855 +0.758 9:30:51.981 Best Tm: 2:02.477

9 1:46.097 - 9:32:38.078

Best Tm: 1:46.097

(36) Jason HOLMES

Printed: 16/07/2006 08:34:59

sttish Motorsport Automatic Race Timing (SMART)

Chief Timekeeper - Ian Sharp Orbits 3
Clerk of the Course www.amb-it.com
Sig. Time www.mylaps.com
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IBRSCC Sorted on Laps'

BRSCC LMA Euro Saloon Car Championship Cadwell Park 2.173 Miles
Race 1 - First Race 15/07/2006 12:20. ......

Race (20:00 Time)

Pos No. Name Make/Model CC Class ¢ Laps Total Tm Diff Avg. Speed BestTm Inlap
1 91 Peter FELIX MG ZR 1800 ESC 12 20:29.910 - 76.326 1:41.715 10
2 28 Tony SOPER Alfa Romeo GTV 2959 ESA 12 20:30.278 +0.368 76.303 1:40.832 5
3 36 Jason HOLMES Rover Tomcat 2000 ESB 12 21:24.216 +54.306 73.098 1:44.597 5
4 57  Jim MEPHAM Renault Megane 1990 ESC 12 21:31.504 +1:01.594 72.685 1:46.271 11
5 40 Simon JACKSON Vauxhall Nova Gsi 1600 ESE 11 20:44.577 1lap 69.141 1:51.084 9
6 60 Mark HAMMERSLET Ford Fiesta 1300 ESD 11 22:02.778 +1:18.201  65.053 1:55.165 2
7 69 Tim MORGAN-BARRETT VW Golf GTi 1781 ESC 11 22:06.871 +1:22.294 64.852 1:57.604 7

Not Classified (80% = 10 Laps)

DNF 9 David ROBERTS Rover Tomcat 1994 ECB 9 16:54.857 - 69.374 1:44.588 5
DNF 7 John HAMMERSLEY Vauxhall Cavalier ST 2000 ESA 7 15:15.129 - 59.838 1:58.834 3
DNF 30  Simon BLANKLEY GHR Honda 1996 ESA 0 2.041 - - 0

Announcements
New Track Record (1:41.715) for BRSCC Euro Sal. (C) by Peter FELIX.
New Track Record (1:44.588) for BRSCC Euro Sal. (B) by David ROBERTS.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Spd Best Lap by

+0.368 76.326 1:40.832 77.583 [28] Tony SOPER

Printed: 16/07/2006 08:35:28 sh Motorsport Automatic Race Timing (SMART)
Chief Timekeeper - Ian Sharp Orbits 3
Clerk of the Course www.amb-it.com
Sig. Time www.mylaps.com
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BRSCC

BRSCC LMA Euro Saloon Car Championship

Race 1 - First Race

Cadwell Park 2.173 Miles

N

EE N
15/07/2006 12:20
N ] HE B

Race (20:00 Time) . .
.
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
I
(91) Peter FELIX 1 2:05.867 +7.033 13:32:53.287
2 2:03.777 +4.943 13:34:57.064
1 1:45.324 +3.609 13:32:26.759 (40) Simon JACKSON 30| 1:58.834 - 13:36:55.898
2 1:42.508 +0793  13:34:09.267 — s 4 1:59.825 +0.991  13:38:55.723
3 1:41.829 +0.114 13:35:51.096 1 1:54.092 +3.008 13:32:36.986 5 1:59.867 +1.033 13:40:55.590
4 1:42.088 +0.373 13:37:33.184 2 1:53.085 +2.001 13:34:30.071 6 2:16.438 +17.604 13:43:12.028
5 1:41.858 +0.143 13:39:15.042 3 1:53.573 +2.489 13:36:23.644 7 2:42.168 +43.334 13:45:54.196
6 1:41.952 +0.237  13:40:56.994 4 1:53.580 +2.496  13:38:17.224
7 1:42.203 +0.488 13:42:39.197 5 1:52.258 +1.174 13:40:09.482
8 1:41.720 +0.005 13:44:20.917 6 1:52.547 +1.463 13:42:02.029
9 1:42.030 +0.315 13:46:02.947 7 1:51.456 +0.372 13:43:53.485 (30) Simon BLANKLEY
10 1:41.715 | - 13:47:44.662 8 1:51.313 +0.229  13:45:44.798
11 1:42.327 +0.612 13:49:26.989 9 1:51.084 - 13:47:35.882
12 1:41.988 +0.273 13:51:08.977 10 1:53.599 +2.515 13:49:29.481
11 1:54.163 +3.079 13:51:23.644

Best Tm: 1:41.715

(28) Tony SOPER

=
= O W oONOULD WN =

—-
N

1:47.266
1:42.848
1:41.814
1:41.335
1:40.832 |
1:41.871
1:42.476
1:42.009
1:41.816
1:41.511
1:42.587
1:41.732

Best Tm: 1:40.832

(36) Jason HOLMES

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1:49.317
1:46.390
1:45.840
1:45.004
1:44.597
1:44.695
1:46.198
1:46.691
1:48.439
1:47.688
1:48.133
1:48.212

Best Tm: 1:44.597

(57) Jim MEPHAM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1:51.161
1:48.214
1:46.936
1:47.323
1:47.344
1:47.068
1:47.326
1:46.687
1:46.453
1:47.012

1:46.271

1:46.385

+6.434
+2.016
+0.982
+0.503
+1.039
+1.644
+1.177
+0.984
+0.679
+1.755
+0.900

+4.720
+1.793
+1.243
+0.407
+0.098
+1.601
+2.094
+3.842
+3.091
+3.536
+3.615

+4.890
+1.943
+0.665
+1.052
+1.073
+0.797
+1.055
+0.416
+0.182
+0.741

+0.114

13:32:28.514
13:34:11.362
13:35:53.176
13:37:34.511
13:39:15.343
13:40:57.214
13:42:39.690
13:44:21.699
13:46:03.515
13:47:45.026
13:49:27.613
13:51:09.345

13:32:31.396
13:34:17.786
13:36:03.626
13:37:48.630
13:39:33.227
13:41:17.922
13:43:04.120
13:44:50.811
13:46:39.250
13:48:26.938
13:50:15.071
13:52:03.283

13:32:33.552
13:34:21.766
13:36:08.702
13:37:56.025
13:39:43.369
13:41:30.437
13:43:17.763
13:45:04.450
13:46:50.903
13:48:37.915
13:50:24.186
13:52:10.571

Best Tm: 1:51.084

(60) Mark HAMMERSLET

1 1:58.048 +2.883 13:32:41.052
2 1:55.165 - 13:34:36.217
3 1:56.277 +1.112 13:36:32.494
4 2:06.077 +10.912 13:38:38.571
5 2:07.530 +12.365 13:40:46.101
6 2:03.140 +7.975 13:42:49.241
7 1:57.935 +2.770 13:44:47.176
8 1:57.726 +2.561 13:46:44.902
9 1:58.912 +3.747 13:48:43.814
10 2:00.589 +5.424 13:50:44.403
11 1:57.442 +2.277 13:52:41.845

Best Tm: 1:55.165

(69) Tim MORGAN-BARRETT

1 2:03.736 +6.132 13:32:47.717
2 2:02.206 +4.602 13:34:49.923
3 2:01.164 +3.560 13:36:51.087
4 2:00.905 +3.301 13:38:51.992
5 2:00.019 +2.415 13:40:52.011
6 1:59.854 +2.250 13:42:51.865
7 1:57.604 - 13:44:49.469
8 1:59.054 +1.450 13:46:48.523
9 1:59.101 +1.497 13:48:47.624
10 1:58.851 +1.247 13:50:46.475
11 1:59.463 +1.859 13:52:45.938

Best Tm: 1:57.604

(9) David ROBERTS

1 1:50.543 +5.955 13:32:32.450
2 1:46.666 +2.078 13:34:19.116
3 1:45.722 +1.134 13:36:04.838
4 1:45.033 +0.445 13:37:49.871
5 1:44.588 - 13:39:34.459
6 1:45.886 +1.298 13:41:20.345
7 1:52.719 +8.131 13:43:13.064
8 2:04.575 +19.987 13:45:17.639
9 2:16.285 +31.697 13:47:33.924

Best Tm: 1:44.588

(7) John HAMMERSLEY

Printed: 16/07/2006 08:35:53
Chief Timekeeper - Ian Sharp
Clerk of the Course

Sig.

Time

sttish Motorsport Automatic Race Timing (SMART)

Orbits 3
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com
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BRSCC

Sorted on Laps'

BRSCC LMA Euro Saloon Car Championship

Race 9 - Second Race

Cadwell Park 2.173 Miles
16/07/2006 11:01.

.
......
e

Race (20:00 Time)
Pos No. Name Make/Model CC Class ¢ Laps Total Tm Diff Avg. Speed Best Tm Inlap
1 28  Tony SOPER Alfa Romeo GTV 2959 ESA 12 20:09.996 - 77.582 1:39.558 3
2 91 Peter FELIX MG ZR 1800 ESC 12 21:16.375 +1:06.379 73.547 1:41.594 6
3 36 Jason HOLMES Rover Tomcat 2000 ESB 12 21:17.284 +1:07.288  73.495 1:45.234 10
4 57  Jim MEPHAM Renault Megane 1990 ESC 12 21:24.747 +1:14.751 73.068 1:45.732 12
5 60 Mark HAMMERSLET Ford Fiesta 1300 ESD 11 20:33.051 llap 69.787 1:50.247 11
6 40  Simon JACKSON Vauxhall Nova Gsi 1600 ESE 11 20:33.627 +0.576 69.754 1:49.833 10
7 69 Tim MORGAN-BARRETT VW Golf GTi 1781 ESC 10 20:16.425 2laps 64.310 1:59.472 5
Not Classified (80% = 10 Laps)
DNF 9 David ROBERTS Rover Tomcat 1994 ECB 3 6:35.531 - 59.334 1:48.912 2
Announcements
New Track Record (1:41.594) for BRSCC Euro Sal. (C) by Peter FELIX.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Spd Best Lap by
+1:06.379 77.582 1:39.558 78.575 [28] Tony SOPER

Printed: 16/07/2006 12:24:46
Chief Timekeeper - Ian Sharp
Clerk of the Course
Sig. Time

sh Motorsport Automatic Race Timing (SMART)
Orbits 3
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
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BRSCC

BRSCC LMA Euro Saloon Car Championship Cadwell Park 2.173 Miles
Race 9 - Second Race 16/07/2006 11:01 . .
Race (20:00 Time)
.
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(28) Tony SOPER
1 1:42.967 +3.409 12:02:45.456 (60) Mark HAMMERSLET
2 1:40.089 40531 12:04:25.545 . 000 ]
3 1:39.558 ‘ - 12:06:05.103 1 1:55.663 +5.416 12:02:59.403
4 1:39.585 +0.027 12:07:44.688 2 1:53.692 +3.445  12:04:53.095
5 1:40.196 +0.638 12:09:24.884 3 1:51.065 +0.818 12:06:44.160
6 1:40.174 +0.616 12:11:05.058 4 1:52.695 +2.448 12:08:36.855
7 1:39.765 +0.207 12:12:44.823 5 1:52.365 +2.118 12:10:29.220
8 1:40.487 +0.929 12:14:25.310 6 1:51.949 +1.702 12:12:21.169
9 1:40.867 +1.309 12:16:06.177 7 1:51.563 +1.316 12:14:12.732
10 1:41.413 +1.855 12:17:47.590 8 1:50.367 +0.120  12:16:03.099
11 1:41.121 +1.563 12:19:28.711 9 1:50.897 +0.650 12:17:53.996
12 1:42.740 +3.182 12:21:11.451 10 1:50.263 +0.016 12:19:44.259
TR T
(91) Peter FELIX
(40) Simon JACKSON
1 1:44.261 ¥2.667  12:02:46.711 .00 ]
2 1:41.888 +0.294 12:04:28.599 1 1:54.712 +4.879 12:02:57.926
3 1:44.717 +3.123 12:06:13.316 2 1:52.536 +2.703 12:04:50.462
4 1:45.111 +3.517 12:07:58.427 3 1:52.841 +3.008 12:06:43.303
5 1:42.475 +0.881 12:09:40.902 4 1:52.897 +3.064  12:08:36.200
6 1:41.594 | R 12:11:22.496 5 1:52.453 +2.620 12:10:28.653
7 1:50.031 +8.437 12:13:12.527 6 1:52.615 +2.782 12:12:21.268
8 1:41.892 +0.298 12:14:54.419 7 1:52.499 +2.666 12:14:13.767
9 1:41.659 +0.065  12:16:36.078 8 1:50.767 +0.93¢  12:16:04.534
10 1:54.730 +13.136  12:18:30.808 9 1:50.868 +1.035  12:17:55.402
11 1:58.989 +17.395 12:20:29.797 10 1:49.833 - 12:19:45.235
12 1:48.033 +6.439 12:22:17.830 11 1:49.847 +0.014 12:21:35.082
(36) Jason HOLMES (69) Tim MORGAN-BARRETT
— I
1 1:49.580 +4.346 12:02:52.352 1 2:05.795 +6.323 12:03:09.832
2 1:45.237 +0.003 12:04:37.589 2 2:04.787 +5.315 12:05:14.619
3 1:46.001 +0.767 12:06:23.590 3 2:03.160 +3.688 12:07:17.779
4 1:46.197 +0.963 12:08:09.787 4 2:00.376 +0.904 12:09:18.155
5 1:46.281 +1.047  12:09:56.068 5 1:59.472 - 12:11:17.627
6 1:46.428 +1.194 12:11:42.496 6 1:59.684 +0.212 12:13:17.311
7 1:46.100 +0.866 12:13:28.596 7 1:59.496 +0.024 12:15:16.807
8 1:47.518 +2.284 12:15:16.114 8 2:01.738 +2.266 12:17:18.545
9 1:45.836 +0.602  12:17:01.950 9 1:59.506 +0.034  12:19:18.051
10 1:45.234 R 12:18:47.184 10 1:59.829 +0.357 12:21:17.880
L adsse +033 122032731
12 1:46.008 +0.774  12:22:18.739
(9) David ROBERTS
I
(57) Jim MEPHAM 1 1:52.758 +3.846 12:02:56.782
2 1:48.912 - 12:04:45.694
1 1:51.348 +5.616 12:02:54.212 p3 2:51.291 +1:02.379 12:07:36.986
2 varses 4184 12041778
3 1:47.245 +1.513  12:06:29.023
4 1:46.389 +0.657  12:08:15.412
5 1:46.329 +0.597 12:10:01.741
6 1:46.712 +0.980  12:11:48.453
7 1:47.333 +1.601 12:13:35.786
8 1:46.091 +0.359  12:15:21.877
9 1:46.279 +0.547  12:17:08.156
10 1:46.010 +0.278 12:18:54.166
11 1:46.304 +0.572  12:20:40.470
12 1:45.732 - 12:22:26.202
Printed: 16/07/2006 12:25:00 sttish Motorsport Automatic Race Timing (SMART)
Chief Timekeeper - Ian Sharp Orbits 3
Clerk of the Course www.amb-it.com
Sig. Time www.mylaps.com
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